Learned Tribunal passed a 

composite order on 06.07.2004 i.e. he has framed the 

issues in the claim petition filed under Section 166 of MV 

Act and at the same time disposed of the application for 

grant of compensation on no fault basis amounting to 

Rs.25,000/- (Twenty five thousand only) with interest 

payable by Respondent No.2-owner of the vehicle. 

4. Respondent No.2 filed petition before the Tribunal 

seeking review of the order on the ground that the vehicle 

was insured at the time of occurrence. It is the insurance